

\214

SLP(C)No. 24450-24483 OF 2002

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION XV

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.24450-24483/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 01/02/2001 in WA 4976-91/2000
4993-4996/2000, 4998-5002/2000, 5004-5010/2000 and 5012-5013/2000 (S-REG)
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

K.B. SHIVARAM & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

HINDUSTAN PAPER CORPORATION LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 13/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms.Hetu Arora, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Gupta, adv.

Mr. S.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Bhanu Pratap Gupta, Adv.

Mr. A.N. Bardiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, names of respondents No. 2 and 3 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master